:" AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 ) OWNER: [
Hardin County Early College & Career DATE: December 16, 2014 ARCHITECT: [
Center )
University Drive rerer CONTRACTOR:
Elizabethtown, Kentucky s
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1309 FiELD: L
Morel Construction Co., LLC CONTRACT DATE: July 03, 2013 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction EDUCATION; ENGINEER:

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 T

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directivegs)

The following changes to the contract.

1) Extend soffit 6' into Classroom 112 and add bulkhead soffit at Classroom 138, at an add of $2,877.00; per-Contractors
RFCO#10.

2} Per Architect's Proposal Request #6, changes to the lavatories in the Culinary Arts area, at an add of $4,891.84 per
Contractor's RFCO#24. e
3) Per Architect’s Proposal Request #7, changes to the lavatories in the Health Science area, at an add of $9I7 pe r ot
Contractor's RFCO#25. ; e

4) Per Architect's Proposal Request #9, provide fit-up of shop areas at an add of $46,237.65 per Contra

Total add to the contract: $54,924.19

15,3 n.u N
145,675.77

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 1, 2014.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed| l AR
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both Lhe Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., LLC gty S

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm pame)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jenkihs Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Elizabethtown! Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature} BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Kenny Stanfield ATA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Johnston

(Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701% — 2001, Copyright ® 197¢, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. all rights reserved. WARNING!:
This AIa* Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributiecn of this ara®
boclment, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosacuted tc the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIR software at 15:30:42 on 12/15/2014 under Order No.1934651311_1 which expires on 01/04/2015,
and is not for resale.

User Motes: {1416577610)




item #1

627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568.6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC
Request No. 10
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 24
Louisville, KY 40204
Project Hardin County Early College and
Attn:  Mr. Justin McElfresh Career Center
Projeci 13-05

Wa hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the i

bilowing changes in the Scope of Work.

Extend soffit 8 foot into classroom 112 and add bulkhead soffit 4t Cla

skeiches received March 3, 2014

Material

Labor

Subtatal

Markup @ 15%

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Grder

This Request is Valid for _ 5 _Days

A Time Extension of 0 Daysis Included in this Request

ssroom 138, per. Sherman Carter Barnhart

ADD $466.00

ADD $2,036.00

$2,502.00

$375.00

i ———————a———
]

$2,877.00

Me sre orosaacihg AZL

|

&WWWM%M

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
COPY - OwnerfArchitect File By:

DATE:

March 12, 2014

“3°COPY - X File Timothy L. Metts, Project Manager Date




interio

349 Lennox fivenue * Lovisville, Kentucky 40209-1840 « (502

systems, inc.

March 7, 2014

Morel Construction Co. LLC
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Attn; Tim Metts

RE: Hardin Couniy Early College and Career Center

Elizabethtown, KY
Duct Revisions Classroom 112 and 138

b The price to add the soﬂits extended 6 f. intp Classroom 112 andfa;l:mlkhead
soffit at Classroom 138 w111 be ) .
Material:  $466.00
Labor: $2,036.00 . -
Total this request Duct Revisions Classroom 112 and 138 $2,502.00

e\

Ken Aebersold

"

634.8052 « FAX: (502) 634-8054

Cowar o014
MORE\. GC%\%ST. co., NG

A

"Ain equal eppartunity employd




From: Justin McElfresh <jmcelfresh@sch
Sent: Monday, March 3, 2014 3:20 PM
To: Tim Metts

: Debra Guess
Subject: RE: Hardin ECCC Duct Revisions
Attachments: 39438 _001.pdf
Tim,

rchitects.com>

Aftached are the ceiling revisions sketches required for the duct mocﬁiﬁcaﬁons. Please let me know if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Justin

From: Tim Metts [mailto:tmetis@morelconstruction.net]
Sent: Monday, March 03, 2014 2:30 PM

To: Justin McElfresh

Cc: Debra Guess

Subject: FW: Hardin ECCC Duct Revisions

Justin,

See attached As discussed today. These are the changes received fr pm STW.

From: Brandon Cecii [maiito:brandon.cecli@stweng.com]
Sent: Manday, December 30, 2013 9:35 AM

To: jjohnson@morelconstruction.net; Skip

Cc: Tim Metts

Subject: Hardin ECCC Duct Revisions

See attached for the drawings showing the duct changes discussed in last weeks meeting. | thought i sent it Tuesday but

it never went through.
Thanks

Brandon Cecil
LEED® AP BD+L

Mechanical Project Manager

SHROUTTATEWILSON tvncntilud fugencer
MECHANICAL » FLELTRICAL

2R WINCHESTER ROAD » LENINGEON, KY 4505
PHICINL ; B39-277-8177 =N

Ny 859277 .R3T2

|
|
|
|
|
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Item #2

627 West Main Straet REQUEST FOR

Loulsville, KY 40202
532—55\2;5200 Fax 502-668-6234 : CHANGE ORDER
MokeL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 24
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 64
Louisville, KY 40204
Project Hardin County Early College and
Attn:  Mr. Justin McElfresh Career Center

Project No. 13-05
f

We haraby raguest your formal Change Order to our contract for e frlllaw’mg changes inths Scopa of Work.
!

. Changes at tavatories in the Culinary Arts area per Sherman Carter Barnhart Proposal Reguest #008

Material
ADD $2,141.84
Labor
ADD $2,112.00
Subtotal $4,253.84
Markup @ 16% . $638.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $4,891.84

This Request is Valid for 10 Days .
A Time Extension of § Days is included in this Request

SIGNED:

S R P ———— T e SRR HRE ST oo g T S s N By
3 ;| o b n ARt d Tt nEAl f L v T L T G e
B S f o HEERCA AP Co G e S HI I i Bat
2 hstichf EIaNRL T E oG A EEELSLA LT SAEELE T e i ATl
*
:
y DATE ggé i

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - DwnesfArchitect File
3. COPY - X File

September 29, 2014
Date




Change Order

Subcontractor Name: KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL LLC.

Work Description: PRH#E

September 25, 2014

Project Name: HARDIN COUNTY COLL. & CAREER GTR.
Knight's Job # 130735 |
Cost Breakdown
Labor:
32 =ManHours @ 50  SiHowr Labor Cost= $1,6060.00
Payroll Takas & Insurance (32%) = $512.00
Total Labor = $2,112.00
Matesial:
4-FAUCETS @ $63.60 EA. $254.78
4-PEDALS @ $391.48 §1,565.84
1-LOT OF MATERIAL FOR ROUGING IN FAUCETS AND PEDALS _$200.00
Material Sub Total = $2,020.60
Matesial Tax = $121.24
Total Material = $2,141.84
Egulpment:
= Hours @ _____ SHour uipmentCost= $0.00
3 niract:
Totals: .
Lebor=  _____ §2,112.00
Materials & Taxes = §2,141.84
Equiprment = $0.00
Subcontractors = $0.00
SubToll=  __ $425384
105 Overhooad & Profit = $425.98
Total = $4.879.22
Change Order Price = $4,680.00




A
U Tl

Br: 1 Louigville

QUOTATION

i Order Number
4006217

P.O. Box 5149
blliWille' KY 40206 EXPIRATION DATE: 10/1/2014
502-562-2251 Pags 1of1
BILL TO: 1550 . SHIP TO: ROUTE: sSouUT2
Knights Machanical In¢ Knights Mechanical Inc
4250 Lefchfield Road 4250 Leitehfield Rd
Cecilia, KY 42724 1 Cetllia, Ky 42724
USA UsA
270-765-4141
ORDER DATE PO NUMBER/IOB # WRITER
SF24I2014 hardin co early child hood CRAIG.WALTZ
DATE REQUIRED DATE SHIPPED SHIP VIA
92412014 ITE ONLY - Return ticket to writer, DO NOT WC
ttem 1D Quantifies UnitPrico Extended Price
Item Description : UCH &
e Ordered | Allocated | Remaining ! UnitSize | B
Delivery Instructions: MUST HAVE PC# OM ALL ORDERS—
B-0892 1 i) 1 EA 63.69 63.69
TS BRASS B-0892 4in HOSP LAV F
Ordered As: TSB0892
T5B050401 1 0 1 EA 39145 361.46
TS BRASS B-0604-01 PEDAL VALVE
Totel Lines: 2 SUB-TOTAL: 455.16
TAX: 27.31
AMOUNT DUE: 482.46

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: To guerantes pricing you must mfer to the Quote number above when placing ordar. This quotation is valid for 30
dayes; however, if market conditions shoukd cause a significant change In our prices, Plumbers Supply Company ("PSCT). in #s sole discretion, may
change quoted prices. Prices and quantitios are good forona shipment urless otherwise specified.

All materials have been quated based upon the specificalions provided to  PSG. We assume no responsibfity for items that have been specified
incomectly or the quantities listed in this quotation.

Claims for shortages must be recelved within 48 hours of receipt of maderial. Claims for damages or shoriages of material recelved vid commion
camler must be noted on Bl of Lading upon receipt of material; any comvealed damage clsims must bo made within 48 howrs of meceipl.  Prior
consant of PSC and original Saks Ticket ¢ Inweice mumber is requited for all returned material. Restocking charges apply to all retumsd materisf .
Orders received and processed are subject to a $50.00 cancellatfon charge. Special Order items are non-cancelable and non-retumable.

PSC does nol manufaclyrs the goods It sells and makes no express warmnties thereon, Specifically, PSC discloims all implied warmatas, Including
any waranty of merchantabitity or fitness for a paricular use,

Seflers cbligation {5 expressly condfoned upon assent to these terms and condiions unloss Selier receives written nofice of any objection within 5
days from the date Buyar receives this writing.

mEffactive June st , 2013, Plumbers Supply Company will no longer accept returns for materisls that are not in compliance with the 2014
stontlards of the Federal Reduction of Lead in Drinking Water Act*™




; AIA Document G709" — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Maie and adkdress): PROPDSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 006 OWNER X
g::g Center 7 _ B ARGHTECT: IR
Yniversity Drive DATE OF ISSUANCE: Septeniber 10, 2014 CONSULTANT: Bd

OWNER (Naizs and ciddress): CONTRACT FOR: General Comstructicn FELD: 3
“Hardin Comty Schools oTHER[]
65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: July 03] 2013

Blizabethiown, Kentueky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Nawre and ARCHITECT'S PROJEGCT NUMBER; 1369
addressh
Sherman Carter Bamnhart Architects

. PSC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Nama2 and
address):

Morel Constraction Co., LLC
627 West Main Strect
Lonisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit aa iemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sun and Couteact Tims for proposed mudificatives to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Scven (7) days, the Contractor must sibwnit Bis proposal or notify
the Architeot, in writing, of fhe date on which propesal submission is sticipated.

_ THIS IS HOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONBTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPGSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Provide cost proposal for changes to the lavatories in the Culinary srca as shown on the attached drawing.
ATTACHMENTS (List attached docuaents that support description):

Drawing P1-3A

Justin McResh, Profect Architect
{Printed name and title)

Document DTI3™ — 2605, Copyright & and 2001 by The American isBiuts of Arahitstts. AR umﬂiwm:mm‘mmu
e s wummwmwmmm

protatted by U.S. Copyrighit Law and Inemanional Treaties. ofthis MAT D o nosy P olf i, ey
remult fn severe clvil dnd crimina pandities, mWwMMM e:te:ﬁpmmmmuwﬂﬂam;ﬁnm by NA 1
soltwate 8l $1717717 on GSTIO2014 uader Grder No. 1311_1 which expires on 0UDH20M5, and ts nok for resabe. . (T

ilser Hotes:

S g s e
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Item #3

‘ 627 West Main Street REQUEST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202
: BOZBES.E200  Fax 5025686254 CHANGE ORDER
Moret. Construction Co., LIC
Reguest No, 25
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 65
Louisville, KY 40204 :
Project Hardin County Early College and
Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh Career Center
Project No. 13-05

W heraby retuest your formal Change Order te our contract for the foliowing changes in the Scope of Wark,

Changes to lavatories in Health Science are per: Sherman Carter Bamhart Proposal Request #007

Material
ADD $270.00
Labor
ADD $528.00
Subtotal $798.00
Markup @ 15% $119.70
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $917.70

This Requestis Vaild for _ 10 Days

A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

il

e T PRt

bty

SBIGNED:

35 i
gt s

e YN

rre

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer
2. COPY - Qwner/Architect File
3. COPY - X File

pATE: [ @I/ i//

September 29, 2014
Date




Change Order

September 25, 2014
Subcontractor Name: KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL LLC.
Work Descripfion:
Project Name: HARDIN COUNTY GOLL. & CAREER CTR.
Knight's Job #
Cost Breakdown
Labor:
=ManHours @ SHour Labor Cost= $400.00
Payroll Taxes & Insurance (32%) = $128.00
Total Labor = $528.00
Material:
4-FAUCETS @ § 63.60 EA, $254.76
Matesial Sub Total = $254.75
Materal Tax = $1529
Total Material = $270.405
Eauipment;
$iHour  Uipment Cost = $0.00
Subcontractors;
Totals;
Labor= $528.00
Materials & Taxes = $270.05
Equipment = $0.00
Subcontrectors = $0.00
SubTotala $768.05
10% Overnead & Profit= $78.80
Total = $377.85
Change Order Price = $880.60




! A].A Document G709™ - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request
PROJECT (Nume and address)s PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 007 OWNER: X

University Drive DATE OF ISSUANGE: September 10, 2014 CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACGT FOR: General Construction FED:
Hardin Couanty Schools : OTHER {1
65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: July 03, 2013

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Namre and ARCHTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1309
address):

Sheyman Carter Bambart Avchitects

PEC
. 100 Mallard Creck Road, Suite 153
. Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRAGTOR (Name st

addressj:

Mozl Congtraction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street

1 ouisville, Kentucky 40202
Hms:hnitmitmim&pmpmalimchugam&emmmmmfmhmmdmﬁﬁaﬁmsm
the Contract Documents described herein. W‘dhh&m{?}daygmecmwmm&ispmpmﬂmmﬁﬁ
- fhe Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission s anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRECTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WiTH THE
. YYORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

" DESCRIPTION fusert a written description of the Work):
Hoﬁdecoﬁp'cpmlﬁrmodiﬁmﬁmahmewhhsdmaﬁmmshmmmeam&dhm

ATTACHMRENTS (Fist attached documents that support description):
Drawing P1-1B

. BY THE ARGHITECT:
’ % TJustin MoBliresh, Project Architect
g ( _ (Prinfed name and title)

pea mpmghl“‘m“‘ mm%wmwd&m ean‘gm«mm' nm«&.?-?y“:mum:u
bectod by U.B. Eawand of .

hﬁhmwdmmdmwpmmmmh uwmmmmmmw.mmwmwm 1

Somiare 1 1414544 o DWILI20 14 imcsr Order NoASMB51341,1 which expieas an (HUICIS, wond fe nod for rossla. an X

Ut Nalles: ESESME!




Item #4

SZ? West hlngin C.Sztzlezet | REQUEST FOR
cuisvilie, 4
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MogreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC

Request No. 27

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 - X-No. 67
Louisville, KY 40204

Project Hardin County Early Coliege and
Attn: Mr. Justin McElfresh Career Center
Project No. 13-05

We hereby request your formal Ghange Qrder to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Wark

Fit up of shop areas per. Sherman Carter Barnhart Proposal Request #009

$3,197.55

Material for remaining items
NOV 17 201 ADD  $22,489.11

Labor for remaining items

Sher ;
mqnlﬂcrfer/samhgﬁ ADD  $14,520.00
Archifects per

Subtotal $40,206.66
Markup @ 15% $6,030.99
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $46,237.65
This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

A W ) ith thi ] nal zation-of
B. We have-completed-this-work-as-perverbal-authorizationof

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LL

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File
3. COPY - X File

November 13, 2014
Date




Change Order

November 13, 2014

Subcontractor Name: KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL LLC.

Work Description: PR#9 TIME AND MATERIAL WORK

Project Name: HARDIN COUNTY COLL. & CAREER CTR.

Knight's Job # 130735

Cost Breakdown

Labaor:
25 = Man Hours @ 50  S$MHour Labar Cost= $1,250.00
Payroll Taxes & Insurance (32%) = $400.00
Total Labor = $1,650.00
Material:
SEE ATTACHED $1,459.95
Material Sub Total = $1.458.95
Material Tax = $87.60
Total Material = $1,547.55
Eguipment:
= Hours @ $Mour  uipment Cost= $0.00
Subcontractors;
Totals:
Labor = $1,650.00
Materials & Taxes = $1,547.55
Equipment = $0.00
Subcontractors = $0.00
Sub Total = _ $3,197.55
10% Overhead & Profit = —5rere—
Total = TS0

Change Order Price = —53:54%-00~




LABOR MATERIAL

$50.09
$1.08
$9.52
$13.79
$11.00
$56.54
$236.28
$65.70
$453.66
$164.89
$137.26
$195.62
$24.52

w w 0 oo

25 $1,459.95




Knight's Mechanical
TIME AND MATERIALS PROJECT COST SHEET

T&M Job Name and Number_z/sz_c_ /J’@’7J)5W‘6c» e

Job Description: ey Jniz Fgdlien .

Date: /7 {77 /% through

/ /

LABOR HOURS
Date: 7 { / I e o /o /
Employee Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat
- P
R e By B e B L —
Tl | T | 7R gfE -
| _Total Hours ]
Y
(Y MATERIALS RV
Supplier P.O.#{° Description Cost
Seah oo % ///,(,_«; e ?p.g?
e 5,/‘ /,Aﬂ/ l-o%
Lol / jf/ J/z{?@ 752
03 | 7- % A 3. 17
N 90 Y g 4’44.‘ P W, 1100
55! ,;»f/ff,r Y A /Jm 15a-59
o’ 07; f;‘ :‘&-j KW Lo, 4-'4 g 36&?
e O / & ‘ -
6/ g &g@/ PR sl mf—.é Y2 -2
Total Materials 214G R 7 j;,f/_.,ﬂ M 65 7 |




Knight’s Mechanical

TIME AND MATERIALS PROJECT COST SHEET

—,l"’"

T&M Job Name and Number: SECC SFa s T e

Job Description:_ et /M /a/ . _

Date: Jz /o 7] through / /

LABOR HOURS
Date: o 1 oar / / / / / /
Employee )i -Mon-.l Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Totai
1 L T4
~ 7
Total Hours
MATERIALS
Supplier P.O. # Description Cost
’_‘—-—..‘__
Total Material T
o a S




Page 1(1)

INVOICE NUMBER: | 4804752238
INVOICE DATE: 09/19/2014 RECEIVED
CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER: _
E91449 SEp 2 5 FELD DUNS: 00-117-3525
FEDERAL iD: 08-0732334
CUSTOMER ACCT: 10871825
166106 0922 0 00CAE4 000854 G1A0F 001 De{wefyAddmss
[
WIE B 08 610 DAREL CNIGHTS FRENGH MEGH NG
KNIGHTS FRENCH MECH INC 4250 LEITCHFIELD RD

4250 LEITCHFIELD RD
CECILIAKY 42724-0642

i

CECILIA KY 42724-9642
ATTN: SKiP MAYFIELD

270-785-4141
N2
HILT] SALES REP; BENJAMIN QUATMAN, TUS0511508 ORDER NUMBER: 613686852
PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS NET LOCATION ID; 10871825
INVOICE DUE DATE:  10/19/2014
SHIPMENT NUMBER APPEARS ON PACKING SLIP(S}. USE TO MATCH ALL DOCUMENTS AND CONFIRM RECEIPT.

£

SHIPMENT NUMBER: 395735284
HYBRID ADH HY 70 11.10Z/330ML.
ADHESIVE COMPOSITE SLEEVE HIT-SC 22 X 35

FREIGHT FUEL SURCHARGE

10EA 10 EA 38.61 38606 | A
4ZPX 4 ZPX of 10 EA 2 40 EA ;?a“f & /227 A
6.70
——

I e T e
Tmox:  State: KY 500% $ 2588 County: 000% § 000 Cry: 0.00% $ 0.00

Ml ol writion Inquisies io it Fix cartificats i Tt Dupt o rmdl with
Paanzsmmu(mzi-tm Prymysies 10 el £ sdcreny.
: TESS - PREPAVMERT -] EaMENE
4 A e NG ros ¥ A T i 7
10871825 | 4604752238 09/15/2014
BILL TO: ‘K::&Tg mtﬂn :necu INC Delivary Address:  KNIGHTS FRENCH MECH INC
CECILIA KY 4272 4250 LEITCHFIELD RD

mmmmmummmmu&n
Adoe of § 25.00 is assessed for retum checin.
Mmﬂmaﬂnrsndmmmbjsurnaﬂzs
mmm.cmmmnmemmm 14 days
wmmm.&amﬂﬁmmdwm
apm.Wdtmw.mm.wmmﬂnshrmm

1 10871825 4bDY?52238 09192014

CO0O0453kG

CECHLIA KY 427249642
ATTN: SKIP MAYFIELD
270-765-4141

HILTI ING.
PO BOX 382002
PITTSBURGH PA 15250-8002
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l}@gg_qmmpowsk INVOICE
Kok ¥k Xk
AHP Elizabethtown . NEW A INVOICE !
PO Box 9001005. Dept # 200 Remit To: [ 9542050 —
Louisvitle. KY 40290-1005 P.O. Box 9001005, |_ _Invoice Date | Page !
502-451-1000 10/16/2014 14:17:16| Iaof 1 i
. Dept # 200 e ]
www.airhydropower.com . . iQRD_I"LRMlMBERq“_PICKlEK
Louisville, KY 40290-1005 i 1641407 4536477 |
Bill To: Ship To:
Knights Mechanical Inc Knights Mechanicai inc
4250 Leitchtield Rd 4250 Leitchfield Rd
Cecilia. KY 42724 Cecilia, KY 42724 arr
x | [
us us L2 i
Ordered By: Mr, Bo Hall
Customer [D: 16708
Your PO Number Order Date Terms Desc Net Due Date | Disc Due Date Discount Ams
E99455 10/16/2014 13:30: Net 30 11/15/2014 1171572014 0.00
Quantities Ttem ID Pricing
Ttem Description oM Unit Extended
Ordered| Shipped | Remaining U%‘::’ Sizel -g' Customer Part # Unit Size Price Price
Carrier:  Front Counter Elown Tracking % :
i3.00 13.00 0.00 EA B23 EA 1652 10743 139.66
.G Parker COUPLER Lo
.00 6.00 0.00 EA H3C EA d7T 2,650 15.90
Lo Parker NON-VALVED NIPPLE 1.0
Shipment Accepted By: Bo Hall
Total Lines: 2 SUB-TOTAL: 155.56
Kentucky Taxable: 933
AMOUNT DUE: 164.89
P —— %
URIGINAY. Serving Your Automation Needs Through the Air
Hydro Power Network of Solution Providers E L
Bocument 1D; 9542090
PREMIER 29
Hydravkic Services Wg{;«;‘gif 3 Slol'e i
e e e A, o e R otsi Hoss and Fiitings Service LTS PONER 07 KaxTuCKY

L S —




@ﬂg_l;lmgpowm INVOICE

Ay Aok e -
AHP Elizabethtown . N'Ew L [;W;);CE - —-}
PO Box 9001005, Dept # 200 Remit To: I 2 £
Louisvitle. KY 40290-1005 P.O. Box 900 1005, | _ IavoiceDate = page Il
502-451-1000 [10717/2014 14:31:34° Fof |
www.aithydropower.com Dep l: # .200 l_ORDERﬁJMB_ER [ -
Louisville, KY 40290-1005 P 1642078 453703¢
Bill To: Ship To:
Knights Mechanical Ine Knights Mechanical fne
4250 Leitchfield Rd 4250 Leitchfield Rd
Ceciliz, KY 42724 Cecilia, KY 42724 OCT 27 704
us us

Ordered By: Mr. Jason Butterworth

Customer ID: 16708

Your PO Number Order Date Ternis Desc Net Due Date | Dise Due Date Discount Anmyt
E99455 10/17/2014 14:27: Net 30 H/16/2014 11/16/2014 0.00
Quantities ftemID Pricing
ftem Descriprion oM Uit Ev?nd_ed
Ordered| Shipped | Remaiing "3t o, | & | Customter Pure # Uit Size Frice -
Carrier:  Front Counter Etown Tracking # :

2.00 2.00 0.00 EA 30182-4.4B EA Y77 2858 572
L0 Parker 82 Series Fitrings 1.0

11.00 11.00 0.00 EA B23 EA TF 10743 118.17
19 Parker COUPLER Lo

3.00 3.00 0.00 FT $01-4-BLK-RL ET 3.37 1.867 560
12.0 Parker Push-Lok Hose 12.0

Shipment Accepted By: Sason Butterworth

S0 LSV
- » . o
Total Lines: 3 SUB-TOTAL: 129.49
Kentucky Taxable: 7.77
AMOUNT DUE: 137.26
— === e
ORIGINAL Serving Your Antomation Needs Through the Air
Hydro Power Network of Solution Providers :
Documen: 1:9542773
PREMIER :
Hydraulic Serviees m‘ﬁf&@?
PusBt and Crlicer Pwouaiing, Fari Eos W Totai i Fittings Sorvice FLUID POWER O7 KENTUCKY




MASTERS' INVOICE

4 SUPPLY, INC THANK YOU VERSEDR
FUPLOTEF GIVMID I YOU HAVE QUESTIONS

P.O. BOX 34337 58-2900 10/17/2014

LOWISVILLE, KY 40232 PLEASE CALL US (502) 4 T NCICE e

www.masterssupply.net - “

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED 3597786

6069300
195.62
SHIP TO:
KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL INC

KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL INC 4250 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

4250 LEITCHFIELD ROAD CECILIA KY

CECILIAKY

E101062 HCC 13035JEFF 10/16/2014
199 JNL REQUIRED
3 3 0 4450850  |3M4X1/4  USA STD 8M RED TEE dogl
25 12 13 4421920 |%4X14  USA STD BM REDUCER EA |2.94 2570 30.84
63 63 0 6285450  13/4X21 USA STD BLK PIPE T&C FT | 230 1430 90.09
12 12 ] 4358550 {344 USA STDBMA0ELL EA [3.16 1370 165.44
10 10 0 8521750  [1/2 X 520 TEFLON THD TAPE 100BX EA | .3 0560 5.60
10 10 ] 5240280  [3/4X1-1/2 IMP STD BLK NIFPLE EA [#7¢ 0780 7.80
24 24 0 5212560  [1/4X1-1/2  IMP STO BLK NIPPLE EA |/94 0920 22.08
. " iy b B8 o T R Vo & P O
3.69 184.55 11.67 195.62

3 YO
THE EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES [F ANY OF THE PARTICULAR MANUFACTURERS OF THE PROJUCTS PURCHASED. THIS DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES INCLUDES, BUT 13 NOT LIMITED TO,

ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS. THIS DISCLAIMER ALSQ EXCLUDES CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES P 10of1
age 1 o




£\\ MASTERS' ~_INVOICE

§ SUPPLY, INC . THANK YOU
PO BOX 34337 IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS
ou 2) 459-2
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 PLEASE CALL US (502) 459-2000 |

www.masterssupply.net
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

SHIP TO:

KNIGHTS MECHANICAL INC
KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL INC 4250 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
4250 LEITCHFIELD ROAD CECILIA KY

CECILIAKY

6069300

199 JNL REQUIRED

34X1/4  USA STD BM REDUCER

Page 1 of 1




Change Order

Subcontractor Name:
Work Description:

Project Name:

Knight's Job #

Labor;

Material:

Equipment:

Subcontractors;

KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL LLC.

PR#9

HARDIN COUNTY COLL. & CAREER CTR.

Yl

October 30, 2014

130735
Cost Breakdown
220 =Man Hours @ 50 $Mour Labor Cost = $11,000.00
Payroll Taxes & Insurance (32%) = $3,520.00
Total Laber = $14,520.00
QOUTE FROM MODERN SUPPLY ON COMPONENTS $19,716.14
1-LOT OF MATERIAL FOR BOTTLE RACKS AND STEEL STRUCT. $1,500.00
Material Sub Total = $21,216.14
Material Tax = $1,272.97
Total Material = $22,489.11
= Hours @ $/Hour  uipment Cost= $0.00
Totals:
Labor = $14,520.00
Materials & Taxes = $22.489.11
Equipment = $0.00
Subcontractors = $0.00
Sub Total = $37,009.11
10% Overhead & Profit = _$3.700:91
Total = _SAOHE07T
Change Order Price = $40 710.00—




. ORIGINAL

modem supply co., inc. ,

1

1807 E. 186t ST, HIGHWAY ¢41-& NORTH 818 DIVEIONM ST. i

NSBORO, KY 42333 MADISONVIELE, Y 42435 EVARSVILLE, IN 41711 ?

PHONE 270-584-1440 FHONE 270-62 PHONE 3124259353 1

307 SYEEL DANE 555 MODERN WAY i

ﬂlmrrz%& K 42701 BO\:UNG GRE?N‘.‘f\’ AZIG1 3 4 £

e e e 13 Hiroeses

RIOTATION

SHETO: 13818553

RNIGHT'S MECHNIDL NG ANTGHTS PECHANICHL TN ;

4258 LETICHFIELD RD 4259 LEITCHFTELD D

CECILIA KY 42704-9640 PECILIA RY  42724-9642

W QU 0T AT I 0N seeees

ShbLReo ’ Ry l N oy l HARBGOODS l SABP.O.# I SHIP VIA f SALESPERSON f TERNS ,
18/20/2014 t4s43:2p ROGER WHEELER OR TRUCK  SOOTT WAMCE  1/2xid,18TH |
s SHIPPING NAME I xr I o [ Quanmry ! uAIT ’ quany [é! PRODUCT NUMBER [m‘ UNIT PRICE l l AMOUNT '
1 2008 T0Y. MOWIFOLD 1 I EVIC 1132 4848 2648, 0008 e |
U 2869 AROIN HANTFOLD 1 I EVIC 13 4258 2318, 6088 2318, |
V8 2909 £02 WHIFOLD 1 I EVID 1532 403 2538, op8 =408
W 2898 ACET HAWIFTLD 1 1 EVID W 1132 4065 §591, 7009 9.7
HAMDLE, TORCH (UANGINRD) £ A & EVIC 1%L 1188008 a8
CUTTING ATTACH, 43818015 E 6 E VIC Cho4es 141, 6008 B4%.60 |
ESLS LINE RES OXYGEN 6 & EVIT 878t 54 118 5608 E63.08
ESLé LINE RED ACET. 3 6  E VIC @781 5088 118, 5508 t63.08 .
QUICK CORB. IMERT 2 m 2 E WS a3 32, 7509 104008
REG. 10 MOSE
EBL4 ARGON C02 LINE REG » 3 EVIC a7 51% 118, 5809 B0 |
ROSE THERT W/FTTTINGS % EA 16 E HIS INERT 18 11,8514 7.8 |
;

m Gy ymerchandise 4 WI Must have wﬁyf?ém SuBTOTAL 19, 716. 14

T SIGNATURE OF DRIVER gmh:rg%f. ﬂa cradit wr Gerad &

ALLSALESARESUHJECTTOTRETERMS&CD!DWGNSPR#NTEDON f on red -

THE REVEHSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT. SALES TAX ‘
TERMS: 1/2% 10 DAYS; NET 10TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH. Past due accounts are EMERGENCY CONTACT m— 18237

poago 1, © % |V B o, wien S am | (NEGTRAG 1800 895000 28,895 11

MATERIAL ISSUED TO & RECEIVED BY _X ' i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE HEREIN NAMED MATERIALS ARE PROFEALY CLASSIFIED, DESCRIBED, PACKAGED, MARNED, AN LABELED, AND ARE PROPER CONDITION
FOR TRANBPORTATION, AGCORDING TO THE APPLIGABLE REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BY:

MOOERN SUPPLY GO, ING.




Diana Sandmann
b |

From: Tim Metts <tmetts@moreiconstruction.net>
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 11:41 AM

To: dsandmann@morelconstruction.net

Subject: FW: Hardin County College and Career Center
Attachments: PR#9 CORxls

Diana,

Please print the attached for me.

Thanks,

From: Brian Clark [maiito:brianc@knightsmechanical.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 7:07 AM

To: 'Tim Metts'

Cc: 'Tharpe Brian'; skipm@knightsmechanical.com
Subject: Hardin County Coliege and Career Center

Tim here is the change order for the remaining items that were not handled on a T&M basis for PR #9. This price also
includes the steel work for bottle racks and stands to mount accessories quoted.

Thanks

J.B. Clark M.Div.
Estimator

Knights Mechanical
4250 Leitchfield Road
Cecilia, Ky 42724
Office: 270-765-4141
Fax: 270-862-3374




/\\ 'f)(‘l\ (4{0%

Tim Metts :ﬁ

From: Tim Metts <tmetts@morelconstruction.net>
Sent: Wednesday, October 15, 2014 12:56 PM
To: ‘Brian C'; Tharpe Brian {briant@knightsmechanical.com); ‘Skip'
Ce: imcelfresh@scbarchitects.com; Robbins, Dan; Taylor, Rusty; dguess@scharchitects.com;
dsandmann@morelconstruction.net; Johnson@morelconstruction.net'
Subject: FW: FW: 1309 Hardin ECCC
Brian,

Please proceed with the keynotes listed below on a time and material basis as requested. Jerry Johnson will verify all
material and labor to be submitted to the architect and forwarded to the owner with a change order. Please let us know
if you have any questions,

Thanks,

From: jjohnson@morelconstruction.net [mailto:jjohnson@morelconstruction.net]
Sent: Wednesday, October 15,2034 12:02 PM

To: Tim Metts

Subject: RE: FW: 1309 Hardin ECCC

Tim
I talked with Dan and both shop instructors the Iterns needed are on Proposal Request # 009 Items #12-
13-14-15-16-and 19, al! are compressed air Items

-------- Original Message -~------

Subject: FW: 1309 Hardin ECCC

From: "Tim Metts" <tmetts moreiconstruction.net>

Date: Tue, October 14, 2014 11:18 am .

To: "Bobby Eckenfels" <altelebe@bellsouth.n t>, ""Tom Roberts'™
<alteletr@belisouth.net>, "Brian C™ <brianc knightsmechanical.com>,

"Tharpe Brian™ <briant@knightsmechanical.com>
Cc: <jjohnson@morelconstruction.net>, <dsandmann@morelconstruction.net>

All,
Please proceed as instructed below and let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

From: Justin McElfresh [ maiito:1'mcelfresh@scbarchitects.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 11:02 AM

To: Tim Metts

Cc: Miiby, Gary; Kenny Stanfield

Subject: 1309 Hardin ECCC

Tim,

Per our conversation this morning regarding the change order work in the
Welding and Auto Mechanics suites at the Hardin County Early College and Career

1




Center. There are connections (electrical in the Welding Suite and female
compressed air connections in the Auto Mechanics Suite) that are critical/time
sensitive for student certifications. Please have the electrical and mechanical
contractors review what exactly is required with Dan Robbins, EC3 principal, and
complete these time sensitive items on a time and material basis asap.

If you need further direction, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Justin McElfresh, AlA, CID, LEED®AP

Sherman Carter Barnhart, PSC
100 Maliard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Ky 40207

(502) 721-6100 Phone

(502) 7216111 Fax




Knight's Mechanical

TIME AND MATERIALS PROJECT COST SHEET

T . ."/’
T&M Job Name and Number:__Z45C. /7 D A5 L
Job Description: _ Cea fown 7 Fpedio N

Date: /¥ [ ~77T.-% through [

LABOR HOURS

Date: wal / 7 S Ao /7 dnea / /
Employee Mon Tue Wed | Thur Fri Sat | Sun Total

ﬁwr/‘ e /_. el &
X

S /j

af-*’ "?{ ‘{/ . el el ¢
ey . PR V \’

R

Y
Total Hours %{ iﬂ ]
7 ]

MATERIALS
Supplier P.O. # Descript:on Cost
PR - Ry ] P .
o I {/ f//}/‘f/ g%ﬁ’
Vo o e

20 Yy r,/jf e
20 Py % A ot o)

D21 21l l s = I

. = <, g2
Total Materials 7oy S N
- SR




TRUCK STOCK

Quantity Description Unit Cost Total

Plus Sales Tax

Total Truck Stock _ J

EQUIPMENT

Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Toial

Description | P.O. # / / / /

RN

!J)

Signed

Approved

{Customer}

Date

Check Here if Complete




OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 17, 2014 CONSULTANT:

| CONTRACTOR: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: [J
OTHER: [

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: (0%

CONTRACT DATE: July 03, 2013

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1309

chang&s in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modlﬁoatlms to

osal for fit-up of the shop areas as shown on the attached drawings.
ttached documents that support description):

1F, P3.1E and P3.1D

QUESTEDBY:THE ARCHITECT:

'7:‘ /L Justin McElfresh, Project Architect
4

{Printed name and title)

AlA Document G708™ = 2001. Copyright & 1889 and 2001 by The American insStute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING This AIA® Document is
protectod by U.S. Copyright Law snd International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distsbution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of &, may 1
resuit in severe eivil and criminal ponalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximtin extent possible under the law. Thiz document was produced by AlA,
softward at 19:44:30 on 0871772014 under Order No.1934851514_1 which expires on 01042015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1420888158)
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KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#:___ 13-157 Change Crder No.: _ 08

District Facility
District: __Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Hardin Co. Early College & Career Center  Schocl Code:___
Project: Hardin Co. Early College & Career Center Exiension Required: [ Yes X No I yes, by day(s)

Date of Change Order. _Dec. 15, 2014 Change Crder Amount: X Increase [ Decrease [ Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Company, LLC Bid Package No.: n/a

1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/- 3 54,924.19
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 566,832.44
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 0.00
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $ N/A

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Aftach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: X Local Board of Education X General Contractor [J Architect/Engineer
O construction Manager [0 Code Enforcement Official ~ Other:

Contract change reason code: [0 Reduction of Scope X Expansion of Scope [ improved Plans/Specs
OJ Found Condition O code Compiliance 0 Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

1) Extend soffit ' into Classroom 112 and add bulkhead soffit at 1) Reguired to hide mechanical systems.
Classroom 138, at an add of $2,877.00, per Contractor's
RFCO#10.

2) Per Architect's Proposal Request #8, changes to the lavatories | 2) Owner-requested revision for pathway
in the Culinary Arts area, at an add of $4,891.84 per Contractor's requirements.

RFCO#24,
3) Per Architect's Proposal Request #7, changes fo the lavatories | 3) Owner-requested revision for pathway
in the Health Science area, at an add of $917.70 per Contractor's requirements.

RFCO#25.
4) Per Architect's Proposal Request #9, provide fit-up of shop 4) Owner-requested revision for pathway
areas at an add of $46,237.65 per Confractor's RFCO#27. reguirements.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[J yes X No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown: Breakdown shown on supporting documents attached to the change order.

Total Change Order Amt Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & tnsurance
$54,924.19 $ $ 5 $
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order
is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
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KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM

[J Yes X No Ifno, explain why _Costs have been
compared to recent bid information and unit prices.

Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect's Signature Date
_h/a
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date :
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